amount under IAS 19 (revised 2011), which is calculated by applying the discount rate to the net defined benefit liability or
asset. These changes have had an immaterial impact on the amounts recognised in the profit or loss and other comprehensive
income in prior years (see the tables below for details). In addition, IAS 19 (revised 2011) introduces certain changes in the
presentation of the defined benefit cost including more extensive disclosures (please see note 25 to the 2014 Annual Report
and Accounts for disclosures).

Specific transitional provisions are applicable to first-time application of IAS 19 (revised 2011). The Group has applied the
relevant transitional provisions and restated the comparative amounts on a retrospective basis (see the table below for details).
However, the Group has not presented a balance sheet for the beginning of the earliest comparative period as there is no
impact to the balance sheet as at 1 October 2012. The adjustments are shown in the table below.

As reported
52 weeks to

29
September

2013
£’000

Adjustment
IAS 19

(Revised)

£’000

Restated
52 weeks to

29
September

2013
£’000

Consolidated Income Statement

Finance costs (385) (171) (556)

Profit before tax 28,571 (171) 28,400

Tax (7,297) 40 (7,257)

Profit for the period 21,274 (131) 21,143

Earnings per share

Basic 8.5p  (0.1p) 8.4p

Diluted 8.0p  (0.0p) 8.0p

Adjusted1 earnings per share

Basic 15.8p  (0.1p) 15.7p

Diluted 14.9p  (0.1p) 14.8p

Consolidated Statement of Comprehensive Income

Profit for the period 21,274 (131) 21,143

Items that will not be reclassified subsequently to profit and loss:

 Actuarial loss on defined benefit pension scheme (2,217) 171 (2,046)

 Deferred tax credit on actuarial loss on defined benefit pension scheme 443 (40) 403

 Total other comprehensive expense that will not be reclassified to income statement (1,774) 131 (1,643)

Other comprehensive income for the period 1,740 131 1,871

1 These figures have been adjusted to exclude redundancy costs, additional FSCS levy, onerous lease contracts provision and amortisation of client relationships.

IFRS 7 - Amendments to Disclosures - Offsetting Financial Assets and Financial Liabilities
The application of IFRS 7 had no material effect on the accounts of the Company or Group for the periods presented.

IFRS 10 - Consolidated Financial Statements/IAS 27 - Amendments to Separate Financial Statements
The application of IFRS 10 and the amendments to IAS 27 had no material effect on the accounts of the Company or Group for
the periods presented.